Characterising Institute code REGNGB
Country of characterisation Sweden
Farm or Institute address Kaseberga, Weibull tradgard AB 276 50 Hammenhag
Latitude 55.38.33N
Longitude 014.06.67E
Elevation

Evaluators name
Evaluation environment Field

Institute Accession

code number Species Subtaxa
REGNGB NGB 13636 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 548.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 550.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB551.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 552.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 573.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1838.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1839.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1840.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1841.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1842.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1843.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1844.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1845.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1846.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1847.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1848.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1849.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1850.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1851.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1852.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1853.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1854.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1855.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1856.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1857.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1858.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1859.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1860.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1861.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1862.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1863.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1864.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1865.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1866.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1867.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 1868.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 13967.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 13875.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 13980.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 13981.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 13979.1 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 547 carota L.
REGNGB NGB 548 carota L.

Accession name
Kampe

Touchon Format
Leka

Nantes Liva
Chantenay Rola
Nantes Apollo
Amsterdammer Amro
Amsterdammer Grace
Chantenay Loto
Chantenay Redco
Feonia Banta

Feonia Dana

Feonia Fina

Feonia Nobo

Feonia Rona
Flakkeer Dako
Flakkeer Grosa
Flakkeer Regina
Flakkeer Regol
Hafnia

Nantes Empire
Nantes Fancy
Nantes Fortuna
Nantes Duke

Nantes Normu
Nantes Palisade
Platica

Valoria

Vertou Vemia
Nantes Kurna
Nantes Scarletta
Amsterd. Master
Nantes Topscore
Amtou
Amsterdammer Indu
Nantes Express
Nantes Bureau
Nantes SW64/93130
W:S Gelbe Futtermohre
Amsterdam 2 Sweetheart
Autumn King 2 Vita Longe
Parmex

Nantes Asso
Touchon Format

Sowing date

20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20010517
20020521
20020521




REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB
REGNGB

NGB 550
NGB 551
NGB 552
NGB 573
NGB 1838
NGB 1839
NGB 1840
NGB 1841
NGB 1842
NGB 1843
NGB 1844
NGB 1845
NGB 1846
NGB 1847
NGB 1848
NGB 1849
NGB 1850
NGB 1851
NGB 1852
NGB 1853
NGB 1854
NGB 1855
NGB 1856
NGB 1857
NGB 1858
NGB 1859
NGB 1860
NGB 1861
NGB 1862
NGB 1863
NGB 1864
NGB 1865
NGB 1866
NGB 1867
NGB 1868
NGB 2399
NGB 7745
NGB 7746
NGB 7747
NGB 7748
NGB 11860
NGB 11862
NGB 11867
NGB 11868
NGB 11869
NGB 11967
NGB 11970
NGB 13161
NGB 13162
NGB 13164
NGB 13470
NGB 13636
NGB 13942
NGB 13943
NGB 13945
NGB 13946

carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.
carota L.

Leka

Nantes Liva
Chantenay Rola
Nantes Apollo
Amsterdammer Amro
Amsterdammer Grace
Chantenay Loto
Chantenay Redco
Feonia Banta

Feonia Dana

Feonia Fina

Feonia Nobo

Feonia Rona
Flakkeer Dako
Falkkeer Grosa
Flakkeer Regina
Flakkeer Regol
Hafnia

Nantes Empire
Nantes Fancy
Nantes Fortuna
Nantes Duke

Nantes Normu
Nantes Palisade
Plastica

Valoria

Vertou Vernia
Nantes Kurna
Nantes Scarletta
Amsterdammer Master
Nantes Topscore
Amtou
Amsterdammer Indu
Nantes Express
Nantes Bureau
London Torve, B. Tagenshus IlI
Pariser Torve Candy
Touchon Pri

Royal Chantenay Royna
James Land (St. Valery) Valmi
Novadan

Chanova

Flaron

Nabora

Nadia

Rondo

Landa

Crona

Lonto

Regulus Il

Novodan

Kampe

Koloss

Nestor

Express

Empire

20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521
20020521



REGNGB NGB 13949 carota L. Amarant 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13951 carota L. Carrina 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13955 carota L. Regulus Imperial 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13969 carota L. Flakkeer SW72/84801 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13970 carota L. Nana W561 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13979 carota L. Parmex 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13980 carota L. Amsterdam 2 Sweetheart 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13981 carota L. Autumn King 2 Vita Longe 20020521
REGNGB NGB 547 carota L. Nantes Asso 20020521
REGNGB NGB 2399 carota L. London Torve, B Tagenshus Ill | 20020521
REGNGB NGB 7746 carota L. Touchon PRI 20020521
REGNGB NGB 7747 carota L. Royal Chantenay Royna 20020521
REGNGB |NGB 7748 carota L. James Lang (St. Valery) Valm. 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13942 carota L. Koloss 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13943 carota L. Nestor 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13945 carota L. Express 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13946 carota L. Empire 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13949 carota L. Amarant 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13951 carota L. Carrina 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13955 carota L. Regulus Imperial 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13969 carota L. Flakkeer SW 72/84801 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13970 carota L. Nana W561 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13975 carota L. W:S Gelbe Futtermohre 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13979 carota L. Parmex 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13980 carota L. Amsterdam 2 Sweetheart 20020521
REGNGB NGB 13981 carota L. Autumn King 2 Vita Longe 20020521
REGNGB NGB 15691 carota L. Chanova 20020521
REGNGB NGB 15692 carota L. Pariser Torve "Rondo" 20020521




Harvest
date

Anthocyanin
in petiole

Leaf
dissection

Foliage width
crown

Root
length

Root
diameter

Relative core
diameter
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Root cortex
RHS code

Root cortex

colour

Root skin

intensity

RHS code

Root skin| Root skin

colour

Root shoulder

shape

Root shape
longitudinal
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Root

Leaf

Petiole
hairiness | hairiness | branching

Root core

intensity

RHS code

colour

Root cortex | Root core | Root core

intensity

LMOUONLLLOM ~ o™ LOOMNMNOOOHOOOMALLODONNLOOLOOLOOOOMOMLWOM

DO OO O ONOHOHOOOHONOOHOHOHOOHOOHmNHOHONOHOHOOHOOHmNHONHNHMOMHOMHmOOHONHONHMHOOMmOOMmOOmOOMmMmOMM

LMWOUONLONMNOOMLOLONLOLLOLOLONMNLOODLLOODLOOOLOLOOOLONMNLDLODOO OO OMOLW0M

LM~MOMmMm

N MMM m

TR N Yo R 0 B o 0]



WLOMNMNOOLOMUOLONMNNMNNMNMLODLONMNOLLLLOOOOOOOLOLONLOODLODLOOOLOOOLLOOOOLODOLOONMNOONMNMLONNMNLODOMLLOLWO®O®MLLW

(apBep RN es RN er RN epRNa s e s o B e p RN o p R ol o Pl o 0 M o 0 BN e p AN o p RN e 1NN TN o 0 B o 0 B € p M @ P BN TR P I o p B o p B @ p M@ P B0 TN 0 P I o p M € p B @ P B P N 0 PTRN o \ I 0 p M € p I 0 P 0 P 0 I 0 0 B 0 p BN @ P BN 0 P N0 T 0 0 B o p B € p B @ P BN P N0 I o 0 B 0 p B 0.9 B 0 9]

WLMWOWOOMUONMNMNNMNNMNNMNLONMNMNOOLLOLOOOONOLLONNLLLOLOLOOOLDLOOOOOOONMNODOONNNOONMNNMNLOOOOMOLOOOMOMLN LW



mMmOMmOMmmmLw

D MOMOMOMmOOMmMNM

MmO MMmMmMmL




Notes

Uniform in type
Uniform in type
Uniform in type
Uniform in type

7.4.14 Not uniform in type some of them 3 some of them 4

The color of the core is not uniform sometimes lighter sometimes darker.

The color of the core differ between light and dark

Nantestype

7.4.7 very obtriangular, difficult to estimate the diameter

The core differ very much this which cause problems to estimate the color and the size

7.4.14 Obtriangular Nantes

Regenerated 2001 The rest of the results will be presented 2002
Regenerated 2001 The rest of the results will be presented 2002
Amsterdam 2 Sweetheart

Autumn King 2 Vita Longe

Parmex







Not homogenus in some casa value 3

Not homogenus in some casa value 3

Not homogenus in some casa value 3




